11710NALLASSESSITEILL COURTE	2,01,1/0621 Instituted!	SALOFO IBO OOO	1 hilly many
Duta In 24 (4 2021 12 (4 )	Jest desembles	जिस्मीतामहें वात्राह्म वात्राह्म	Ti Dono by
(er No: 1/38/01/201952/4	242 0 11111 B.	Dots tot till a confusco	7
Val. Vol. 683991012	Trimal/(simia init, Alatini)		1 1 1 H
25:30 (25:30)	1-Molor Plalm Yorin		
()1) ! Th! Reporting Dilly	1-1/10 00 1 1/10 0 1/1/ 10 10 1/1/10 10 1/1/10 10 1 1/1/10 10 1 1/1/10 10 1 1/1/10 10 1 1/1/10 10 1 1/1/10 10 1 1/1/10 10 1 1/1/10 1 1/10 1 1/10 1 1/10 1 1/10 1 1/10 1 1/10 1 1/10 1 1/10 1 1/10 1 1/10 1 1/10	(110) 47,	1011
(717 · 17 · Kypyling Mily	1. Photo Uplosued	1 1	
my (	Assameling illust Keparl	1	ייין דין ויין
113 Millian	Arill Ripert by Max/ Fland	WITH THE ENTIRE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	Andrew Market Market
Dietorion Akabi INO VAAIO II MITAIN OMI	121949B ' THOS	7011 , }/Yon-170( },	PWI 1
Olhini Killinde I'll' Villed Dillind Collind	1× (14 11) 1100	Tell .	
The same of the sa	1001(	Cover Typol (	1 July v
Convinue by I	1 Dalet,	12/11/41	
	प्राप्त १८०० १५०० मा ०	20%1 P12147944 P18	0-100/1
the same and the s	Yorronyl YEE / )/NO(		
Incomity ) Forgularity \$1.0		TO THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
( ) Angelu Chikomar I Onalomara julo	LUBROU BARRIA GOLIGOURA & COLOR COLO	MODEL O LOL OL KONE	1971
( ) Total I'ms Cosa I to c-LILE! I Luzuk	TAIL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL	11 m 17 mm	
171/0-1n( )/10/00/01-111 ( ) 1 Involo		Towante Col (	TO THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O
CATHER THE SECTION OF	ANZAMANI CONTOUNDAMENTALI		S. C. S. W. Hillians b. S
1) Vhish ish ilinit Yijohonoa ( )	Sontray on (, )	- Walter Commence of the Comme	
2) QQ Chook/Port Require Inspection			7
3) Obloog Kennad Lyon (Webnih Costs ?		11	11
111/11/2/1 1	The same of the sa	menuluz extess testioi is lesticis	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
		WALL STATES	17. KOZLIUP LINGUTSTON
With the state of	anno management de la companya de la		
W1111818 and 1 m 1 pm			as breasured and
111111111			1 1 1 Language Traff
Fire she with the manifestation of the state	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	HINTER BETTER WITH	
NA21014504 1117		1991 M.	WIO MARIE
	《别的发展的现象例》的图像的 计自发工程序		VRO (記) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
124/A01/O/A/1011	3 5 1 1 VIII	METHERITHE DINALANDINA CANALON (POR CANALANA)	1):
Charatter 1	The state of the s	II HII SUON :	71 110 1 · · · ·
Durnagod Pordoni	THITIMI TORIUNA	MINOUT ROTALOGIA	1
111 to 11 to	OD!	NICHOLLICE LICATION	111
QG Checked by (Bugn-Kn-Churge)1.	1H61 E1	AIL Core 10 L. 1 7 611	121
	TENIN MANUAL THE BY	1 Collin 1 100010 COLOR 1 164	111
AND WASHINGTON TO SHARE THE STATE OF THE STA	जार्राम्	The paralles in the race	PARTY PRIMITE
TANK TANK	litolet go	110 Pri 1	pley 11 France
1 m i 01	1 11		(3
	ar'		
· ·	:		
Ta .	20		



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

24/11/2021 12:16 (SGT) 22/11/2021 15:30 (SGT) PIE, Singapore TOWARDS CTE (NEAR LP1316F & LP1314F) Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

GBB9101Z

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No **Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

AEDGE SERVICES PTE LTD

2XXXXX323E

william@aedge.com.sg (Phone) +65-91460806

+65-81577875

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Fiat

Doblo

Employment

No - Reporting only Commercial vehicle

Auto

1598

**INSURANCE COMPANY** 

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

ThirdParty

No

DMCVSNA00061472102

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

POH ENG BENG FRANCIS SXXXX332J

Accident report SN0821BO0001

Date Of Birth 27/09/1956 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 08/07/2015 Driving experience 6 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-81577875 Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** william@aedge.com.sg Address BLK 436 JURONG WEST AVENUE 1 #12-450 Address complement Postcode 640436 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Jurong West Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Name Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18002689999 (Fax) +65-62672438 Alt. Police Station Phone No 700 Corporation Road Singapore 649818 Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20211123/2063 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	SMX1949B
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	=
Vehicle Colour	÷
Vehicle Category	Private car

Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	1.00
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer	SMR2167R
Vehicle Model	· <del>-</del>
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	:-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-1
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-1
Nature Of Damage	- 1
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	POH ENG BENG FRANCIS
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-81577875
Address	:=
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	GBB9101Z
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes



IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the <u>same</u> Accident Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

	whom you submitted the original report.	
	ADDENDUM	
(A)	PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS:	
	Original Report No: SNOF21 BODOOI Vehicle	Registration No: GBB91012
	Name (as shown in NRIC): POH THE BANK PRINCIP	IN/Passport No: SXXXX332J
	(*Vehicle Driver/Vehicle Owner) (*) Please delete as appropriate	
	Address:	Singapore ( )
	Contact (Tel): Mobile	No.: 815 77815
	Email Address:	
	Date of Accident: Time of	Accident: 15/30
	22/11/2021	
	Insurance Company: PIR TOWNEDS CTR NEWER CHAIR TO PINE	12 UP1316F& UP 1314E
	Insurance Company: The Chara Im Plant	
(B)	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / AMENDIALITY.	
	I have made a report on the above-mentioned accident and woul make the following amendments:	
	Got Mary & SIFIS 910/2 COMPAYA	10 % HOSPITAL
	70 1000	
	·	/
	a °	
		/INV
		eporting Centre Personnel's Signature
	Date: N	lame:
		Date:

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any will all misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this form by incurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the incurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee he made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act [PDPA]

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("OIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by the or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer[s] who have insured vehicle[s] involved in this accident [all insurer[s] who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"], the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agenty/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may(can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party tends providers or agents including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection. investigation and management in present and all future chalms
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclused.
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (b) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time

Centre Personnel's Signatur

HRIC/TH HO.

A-GBB9101Z B-SMZ1949B C-SMR2167R

PIE TWO CTE

| PIE TWO CTE

| PIE TWO LP1314F

TO

| PIE TWO CTE

| PIE TWO LP1314F

#### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Please	refer to Police report	1/20211123/2063

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Vanature Date & Time:

ture Oriver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name.

MRICHIN NO :





T/20211123/2063

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

1014

Report No. T/20211123/2063

DEDA	DTA	ATO	AFFIC	ACCI	DELIT
REPU		AIR	AFFIL	AL.L.	DENI

23/11/202	e Report M 21 14:59	lade: 	Vide Report No.:   Station Diam   D/20211122/0077   81	
Informan	t's Particu	lars	Manager of Assessment Conservation	CANADA CANADA MANADA MA
	nformant: BBENG FF	RANCIS	Address: APT BLK 436 JURONG WES SINGAPORE 640436	ST AVENUE 1 #12-450
Nationality	/S115733		Contact No.: Home/Office: Email:	Mobile: 81577875
Sex: Male	Age: 65	Date of Birth: 27/09/1956	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation Senior Op	n: eration ma	anager	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B.3.4	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	nt: Attended by Police Drive: Accident:			Type of Location: Straight Road
Location: PAN-ISLAND	EXPRESSWAY			
Weather: Sunny		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Collisi Between Movi	on: ng Vehicles - Head To Re	ear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
GBB9101Z	Car	FIAT	DOBLO CARGO 1.6MJ	Purple	Slightly Damaged	0
SMR2167R		MAZDA	MAZDA3 4DR 1.5 AT M-HYBRID ELEGANCE	Grey	Slightly Damaged	0
SMX1949B	Car	BMW	X1 SDRIVE 18I LED HL	White	Slightly	0

Road surface Dry / Wet	Usage of veh during of accident:
Weather condition: (lear / Raining	
Speed:	
	Driver IC:
Does driver own a vehicle: yes /no	Driver Name :
if yes, veh number plate:	Driver Pass date :
veh insurance co:	Drver Birth date :
Relationship with insured: Emplace & Emplayer	
Witness (if any): yes/no	
Witness name:	
Witness name:	
Witness email (if any):	
Witness add:	
Witness IC no:	
Third party veh number: SMR 2167 R & SMX 1949 B	
Name of third party driver:	_
IC of third party driver:	
HP of third party driver:	
Address of third party driver:	
Insured/Co name of third party vehicle:	
Contact number of insured/Co:	
Insurance co of third party vehicle:	
Police report (if any):(yes/no	
Police report reported at which police station: Jurang Wist N	.P.( .
Any intended prosecution given: yes /no	
if yes, against whom: veh A /veh B driver	
Action taken : claiming third party / claiming own damage / eporti	
No of Pax:	Male
688 91017 2000000	Female
Connect3 client vehicle no: 688 91012 200509322  Owner contact no: 9146 0806. Email Ad	dress: William@ reduc . com . sg
	aress: voit and toat (om is)
Date of accident: 3)(11)20)1	lunes
Location of accident: PIE Two CTE [LP 1316F & LP 13	144)
Time of accident: 1230	
Any Injury: yes /no ( if yes, must have police report)	





2 of 4

Report No. 1/20211123/2063

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

	volved: No				
No. of Pedestnan	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA				
Driver	是2011年日的北京教授的支援的规则是	<b>经基础的成分</b>	NOW DE	0.00	对人的现在分词。对对方的
Name	POH ENG BENG FRANCIS		ID No.		S1157332J
Related Vehicle	GBB9101Z (Car)		Contact No.		81577875
Hospital/Clinic	NG TENG FONG GENERAL HOSPITAL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 2B,3,4 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	22/11/2021	Date Dise	charge   23/11		/2021
	ted Medical Leave 14		f Injury   Slight		
Driver	STATE OF THE STATE	LEGISHYS, RAIPER	1.482±12	(83)	2. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Name	Mu Wei Quan		ID No.		NIL
Related Vehicle	SMR2167R (Car)		Contact No.		94874357
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis	Date Discharge   NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o	of Injury	NIL	
Driver	SENANT TO PERSON STREET	SELENTS \$434.00	成03.4	国类	的对称的 在 4年19月1
Name	Tan Jian Ming		ID No.		NIL
Related Vehicle	SMX1949B (Car)		Contact No.		91005458
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis		charge	NIL	
	ted Medical Leave   NIL	Degree	of Injury	NIL	

#### Brief Detalls.

On 22/11/2021 at about 1530hrs, I was driving my vehicle bearing the plate number GBB9101Z along PIE towards CTE at near LP1316F and LP1314F, I was driving my vehicle at the second lane from the right, as the vehicle in front of me bearing the plate number SMX1949B slowed down I also followed suddenly the vehicle in front of me collided onto the first vehicle bearing the plate number SMR2167R there after I was not able to react on time and I collided onto the vehicle SMX1949B.





3 of 4

Report No. T/20211123/2063

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





4 of 4

Report No. T/20211123/2063

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Tel No: 1800-2689999

Signature Of Interpreter:

Officer In Charge Of Case:

Contact No.: 65476433-

Authentication Stamp

Sr Staff Sgt MARIAH BINTE ZAKARIA

Not applicable

TP/GIT/

Sketch Plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 6	e's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have 65474885 stating the report number as reference.
Signature of Officer Recording The Report J / Sgt 2 LINUS LEOK YI QUAN	Signature Of Informant:

5.N

Date/Time:

23/11/2021 14:59

Classification Of Case:

CONTINUATION OF REPORT



Motor Commercial

MZ300/C

BR0120A

Cov. Type:T

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960

Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCVSNA00061472102

Engine No.: 198A30006486132 Cha. No.:ZFA26300009043500

1. Index Mark and Registration

GBB9101Z

Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

AEDGE SERVICES PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment (00:00:00)

01/06/2021

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

31/05/2022

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\* Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

6. Limitations as to use:

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
 Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: Gan Li Jia Jesca Authorised Officer

**Authorised Signatory** 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q 6389 6111

**6222 1033** 

www.sg.cntaiping.com